



## The City of Lee's Summit

## **Legislation Text**

File #: BILL NO. 21-222, Version: 1

An Ordinance approving a license agreement between the City of Lee's Summit and the Lee's Summit R-7 School District for the installation and upsizing of a public sanitary sewer main on City property and easements for the Bailey Road Middle School and authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement for the same.

(Note: First read by Council on October 19, 2021. Passed by unanimous vote with abstention.)

The City and the School District previously executed a Development Agreement associated with public improvements related to the Bailey Road Middle School. Part of those improvements was the upsizing of a sanitary sewer main located on City property. This ordinance and associated agreement allows the School District to access City property and perform the associated work to upsize the sanitary sewer.

## Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving a license agreement between the City of Lee's Summit and the Lee's Summit R-7 School District for the installation and upsizing of a public sanitary sewer main on City property and easements for the Bailey Road Middle School and authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement for the same.

Kyle Gorrell, LSR7

Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services